
PBC HIGH SCHOOL TOURNAMENT TRAIL
TOURNAMENT RESULTS

EVENT 2 - GROUP CD - WYLIE

HIGH SCHOOL - 10.11.2025

Plac Name Name # Fish # Alive Weight Weight WeightSchoo Points

Scale Total Big Fish

Weight

Penalty

1 Elijah Wylie Gibson Huntley 5 5 22.47 22.47 4.75Chapman High School 2500.00

2 Anderson Weaver Lawton Cantrell 5 5 14.97 14.97 0.00BLUE RIDGE 2490.00

3 Kale Temple Luke Schnell 5 5 13.62 13.62 0.00Hart County 2480.00

4 Grayden Hovis Fielding Faulkenberry 5 5 12.17 12.17 3.16YCHSA 2470.00

5 Jake Gwin Hayden Barnes 5 5 12.13 12.13 0.00YCHSA 2460.00

6 Ryan Garner Jake Garner 5 5 11.81 11.81 3.11YCHSA 2450.00

7 Landon Bentley Taylor Mack 4 4 11.55 11.55 4.69A1 Anglers 2440.00

8 Carson Harrell Matthew Bicknell 5 5 11.47 11.47 0.00Chapman High School 2430.00

9 Cooper Sanders Clayton Segers 5 5 11.01 11.01 0.00Hart County 2420.00

10 Layne Farr Ayden Roark 5 5 10.75 10.75 0.00Dorman Fishing 2410.00

11 Grant Perrone Greyson Theberge 5 5 10.57 10.57 0.00YCHSA 2400.00

12 Hudson Logan Ryder Simmons 5 5 10.02 10.02 0.00A1 Anglers 2390.00

13 Beau Winn Zach Davis 5 5 9.84 9.84 0.00YCHSA 2380.00

14 Jase Allen Brady Blanks 5 5 9.73 9.73 0.00YCHSA 2370.00

15 CHARLIE TERRELL ETHAN SLOAN 5 5 9.30 9.30 0.00RUDOLPH GORDON 2360.00

16 Avery Ashley Matthew Martin 10 10 9.10 9.10 0.00BHP 2350.00

17 CARTER STEELE N/A 5 5 7.79 7.79 0.00RUDOLPH GORDON 2340.00
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18 Kason Carden Hudson McGarity 5 5 7.76 7.76 0.00Hart County 2330.00

19 Frankie Rodriguez Tony Rodriguez 5 5 7.70 7.70 0.00Easley High 2320.00

20 Brit Brittain Tucker Talley 3 3 7.62 7.62 3.73YCHSA 2310.00

21 Andrew Nodine N/A 4 4 7.57 7.57 0.00Dorman Fishing 2300.00

22 Tanner Treadway Jonah Pressley 4 4 7.31 7.31 0.00Easley High 2290.00

23 Klayton Wood Charles (Chaz)Gegenheime 4 4 6.52 6.52 0.00Easley High 2280.00

24 Owen Satterwhite Wyatt Pinson 3 3 6.50 6.50 0.00LDHS Anglers 2270.00

25 Kaden Griffith Hunter Thackston 3 3 6.25 6.25 0.00Easley High 2260.00

26 BRENSON PULLEY NOAH SADDLER 3 3 5.89 5.89 0.00RUDOLPH GORDON 2250.00

27 Kaden Henderson Pete Gaines 4 4 5.61 5.61 0.00A1 Anglers 2240.00

28 Taryn Underwood Ryder Rowland 3 3 5.41 5.41 0.00LDHS Anglers 2230.00

29 Hayden McGraw Cason Garrett 3 3 5.35 5.35 0.00Chapman High School 2220.00

30 Tucker Dellinger Tycen dellinger 3 3 5.33 5.33 0.00YCHSA 2210.00

31 Logan Vaughan N/A 3 3 5.26 5.26 0.00Dorman Fishing 2200.00

32 Liam Callahan Landon Martin 2 2 5.20 5.20 0.00Woodruff High School 2190.00

33 Bentley Smith Jaiden Redd 2 2 5.13 5.13 0.00BHP 2180.00

34 Parker Scott Nathan Allen 3 3 5.01 5.01 0.00Woodruff High School 2170.00

35 Jackson Davis Aiden Cantrell 3 3 4.73 4.73 0.00Woodruff High School 2160.00

36 Kiptyn Whitt Parker Giles 3 3 4.72 4.72 0.00BHP 2150.00

37 Amberlynn Tucker Cooper McElhaney 2 2 4.33 4.33 0.00Dorman Fishing 2140.00

38 Garrison Owens Ben Owens 2 2 4.25 4.25 0.00Easley High 2130.00

39 Graham Zellner Carson Gregory 2 2 4.20 4.20 0.00Woodruff High School 2120.00

40 William Copleston N/A 2 2 3.94 3.94 0.00Chapman High School 2110.00

41 Jaxon Kennedy Jackson Fenner 2 2 3.67 3.67 0.00Easley High 2100.00
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42 Cheyenne Sims Simon Poole 2 2 3.51 3.51 0.00A1 Anglers 2090.00

43 Landon Greene N/A 2 2 3.50 3.50 0.00YCHSA 2080.00

44 Jaxson Turner Caleb Polson 2 2 3.40 3.40 0.00BLUE RIDGE 2070.00

45 Carson Taylor Michael Prater 2 2 3.37 3.37 0.00YCHSA 2060.00

45 Connor Mathews Alex Beauchlein 2 2 3.37 3.37 0.00YCHSA 2060.00

47 Kayd James Jon Upton 2 2 3.31 3.31 0.00A1 Anglers 2040.00

48 Colt Sonneborn Lucas Colburn 2 2 3.11 3.11 0.00BLUE RIDGE 2030.00

49 Aiden Getsinger Michael Adkins 1 1 3.04 3.04 3.04A1 Anglers 2020.00

50 Garrison Wright Eli Smith 2 2 3.81 2.81 0.00Chapman High School 2011.00

51 Jude Foster Cooper Willard 1 1 2.65 2.65 0.00Dorman Fishing 2000.00

52 Michael Davis Dane Roper 1 1 2.24 2.24 2.24Easley High 1990.00

53 Owen Levi Wilburn Freeman 1 1 2.22 2.22 0.00A1 Anglers 1980.00

54 Jax Henson Kayden Doolittle 1 1 2.07 2.07 0.00Woodruff High School 1970.00

55 Alex Crowley Hayden Scruggs 1 1 1.99 1.99 0.00Dorman Fishing 1960.00

56 Cooper Barnes Tyson Finley 1 1 1.92 1.92 0.00BHP 1950.00

57 Hunter McGaha Landon Ragsdale 1 1 1.90 1.90 0.00BHP 1940.00

58 Andrew Whitlock Will Finch 1 1 1.86 1.86 0.00Dorman Fishing 1930.00

59 Cort Elrod Bryce Collins 1 1 1.83 1.83 0.00TL Hanna 1920.00

60 Carson Etheredge Lawton Neely 1 1 1.82 1.82 0.00Chapman High School 1910.00

61 Jameson Joyner Ashlyn griffin 1 1 1.77 1.77 0.00YCHSA 1900.00

61 Jonathan Moore Elias Gourley 1 1 1.77 1.77 0.00YCHSA 1900.00

63 Weston Rigsby Cohen Barry 1 1 1.67 1.67 0.00A1 Anglers 1880.00

64 Titus Pianella Jeremiah Land 1 1 1.66 1.66 0.00Dorman Fishing 1870.00

65 Lee Pitts Alston Waddell 1 1 1.59 1.59 0.00Woodruff High School 1860.00
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66 Charlie Wood Zoe Calkins 1 1 1.57 1.57 0.00A1 Anglers 1850.00

67 Riley Sanders Easton Kelley 1 1 1.55 1.55 0.00Hart County 1840.00

68 Grayden McKinney Cam Baer 1 1 1.53 1.53 1.53YCHSA 1830.00

69 Liam Hinkle Reid Joyner 1 1 1.48 1.48 0.00YCHSA 1820.00

70 Kaiden Norris Langdon Tillirson 1 1 1.39 1.39 0.00A1 Anglers 1810.00

71 James Horton Easton Lollis 3 3 5.28 0.00 0.00BHP 18010.00

71 Dylan Shutles Colton Rogers 2 2 4.62 0.00 0.00Woodruff High School 1807.00

71 Mason Conley Zach Bowen 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Hart County 1300.00

71 Dawson Pruitt Jake Pearson 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00A1 Anglers 1300.00

71 Carson Shillinglaw Gerin Knight 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00YCHSA 1300.00

71 Nate Black Warren Jones 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00YCHSA 1300.00

71 Jayce Hanks Jayden Owens 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00BHP 1300.00

71 LUCAS BROWN STONE TUCKER 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00RUDOLPH GORDON 1300.00

71 Bailey Hart Madison Hart 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00A1 Anglers 1300.00

71 Jackson Drennon Hayden Price 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00TL Hanna 1300.00

71 Cullen Black Trent Yang 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Easley High 1300.00

71 Samuel Dutch Seemuller Liam Rodes 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00TL Hanna 1300.00

71 Chase Reardon Kelten Gammill 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00LDHS Anglers 1300.00

71 Marshall Metcalfe 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Christ Church Episcopal 1300.00

71 Jayden Fortenberry Tanner Owens 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Dorman Fishing 1300.00

71 Pj Lane Easton Lane 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Woodruff High School 1300.00

71 Ava Griffin Ryder baysinger 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00YCHSA 1300.00

71 Chase Davis Karlee Hines 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Woodruff High School 1300.00

71 Kaleb Rhodes Natalie Oxford 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00Woodruff High School 1300.00
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71 Nicholas Hodges Noam Binyamin 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00YCHSA 1300.00
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